ARTIST undertakes to prepare and give quality 
piano performance (hereinafter referred to as the 
Performance) on 14th of February, 2025, at 6:00 
p.m at the VKC concert hall „Draugyste “ (Parko str. 
7, Visaginas).  

ARTICLE 2 
VKC and ARTIST agree on the fee 589,00 Eur 
(five hundred eighty-nine euro, 00 ct.) as a fee for 
the Performance.   
From this amount the income tax of 15% will be 
paid – 88,35 eur (eighty-eight euros, 35 ct).  
A payment of 500,65 Eur (five hundred euros, 65 
ct.) will be made by bank transfer to ARTIST’s 
bank account in period of 30 days after the